## Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department
Establishment Branch
Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Kol-87.

No. 1834 -E/E-I/2M-34/2016

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel)

Govt. of West Bengal Public Works Department

Khadya Bhavan Kolkata- 700087

To: Susanta Saha, Junior Engineer(C)
Western Highway Planning Division-II

Sub: Attending the Joint Secretary (Roads).

On the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to report to the Joint Secretary (Roads.) on urgent basis for scrutinising reports of different Newspapers in respect of the reports published relevant to works and assets of Public Works Department.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 30/07/2018

Date: 30/07/2018

No. 1834/1(5) -E/E-I/2M-34/2016

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The P.S to MIC, P.W.D.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (Roads.) P.W.Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Highway Planning Circle, P.W.Dte.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Highway Planning Circle, P.W.Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Govt. of West Bengal